## **Cooper County Sliding Fee Schedule**

Due to increasing costs for services the Cooper County Public Health Center has implemented a sliding scale fee per service. The sliding scale formula is based upon the Federal 2013 Poverty Threshold. Please circle the size of your family and then follow the column that most closely matches your **gross average** monthly income. Match the corresponding color and service in the fee schedule below to identify your sliding scale fee. That will be your cost for the requested service.

## No individual will be refused service based upon their ability to pay. Thank you very much.

Monthly Income Thresholds by Sliding Fee Discount Pay Class and % of Poverty								
Family Unit Size	Minimum Fee	20% pay	40% pay	60% pay	80% pay	100% pay		
Poverty	100%	125%	150%	175%	200%	201%		
1	958	1197	1,436	1,676	1,915	>1915		
2	1,293	1616	1,939	2,262	2,585	>2585		
3	1,628	2034	2,441	2,848	3,255	>3255		
4	1,963	2453	2,944	3,434	3,925	>3925		
5	2,298	2872	3,446	4,021	4,595	>4595		
6	2,633	3291	3,949	4,607	5,265	>5265		
7	2,968	3709	4,451	5,193	5,935	>5935		
8	3,303	4128	4,954	5,779	6,605	>6605		

Program	Minimum Fee	20% Pay	40% Pay	60% Pay	80% Pay	100% Pay
Poverty	100%	125%	130%	150%	185%	200%
TB Test (22.25)	0	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$6.00	\$8.00	\$10.00
Preg test (31.81)	0	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$12.00	\$15.00
Blood/ Pressure(\$17.95)	0	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$4.50	\$6.00	\$8.00
Immunizations (17.95)						
, , ,	0	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$4.50	\$6.00	\$8.00
Injected Meds (17.95)						
	0	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$4.50	\$6.00	\$8.00
STD Testing (31.81)	0	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$9.00	\$12.00	\$15.00
Blood Sugar Screening (\$18.95)	0	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$4.50	\$6.00	\$8.00
CPR/1st Aid (50.00)	0	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$25.00

Please note that there may be a charge for the vaccine above and beyond the administration fee. The Cooper County Public Health Center will make every effort to provide vaccine at no or low cost through the Vaccine for Children's Program or through your health insurance. However, there are some circumstances where individuals do not qualify for any vaccine or insurance program and maybe asked to cover the entire cost of the vaccine purchase.